
• Sun or FLoRIDA 

COIMIIas~ 
)UUA L. JOICNJON, ~ 
J. TUA y O!A.IOtl 
SUsAH F. Cl.wt 
IOICJ.w:IA 
E. LWI4 J..coas, Ja.. 

Slwyn Smllh. Din:ctor 
Division of Adm!nistratl vc Hearinp 
1230 Ap&lldlee Parlcway 
IXSoto Buildina 
Tallllllwec, Florida 32301 

• • ... I , 
• ,,., • • '· 

• 
~ ~ 

' ,, 

~ber 14, 1991 

• - ............ ..__ 
BWICAS. BAYO 
O!UcToa 
(l$0) '1l~710 

RE: Doc;ict No. 910 161· WS • Complaint by Robert and Rulh Lawrence apinst 
Tcm Mar VIIJaae Utilities. Inc. rqatdina tmnination of water savite in Vol usia 
County 

l'Xar MJ. Smilh: 

C.:ommiS$ion staff have recoll'IIJICllded. and the Chalnnan lw approved, the rcfeml of the 
above-referenced doc:kct 10 yout Division for hcarina. I am forwardlna copies of rna~Crial from 
out Jotkct file for yow nNDincr'• UK in prcpuation of the cue. 

When the cue iJ tel for ~~carina. pleuc fUrnish my office with a copy of the not ace so 
lhllt it may be incluclcd In tbc docUI file. Also, note that I am cndosina a copy of this 
ltV\Sil\anallellef. AJ IOOIIN a cue number iJ assianed. pleNe complete the blank.t and return 
the copy 10 me. 

You may contACt outlllffcounxl, Tim Vac:caro. at 413-6181. if you have any qucstaons 
'CK - -teallrdlna the case. 
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tc: Chalrrnan Julia L. Jolwon 
TimVIICC&IO 
Roben and Ruth Lawrence 

Sincerely, 

J.---~ ~ #. - J ---r o_ · 
Je.y Flynn. Clucf 
Bureau of Records 
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DATE: December 2, 1998 • > 

TO: COMMISSIONERS 6 s:..-) :: 
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FROM: lACQUEUNE B. EDWARDS, SCHEDULING COORDINATO~~ ?? 

R.E: DOCkET TO BE ASSIGNED TO DOAH • .-

------------------------------------------------------~(·~,~~' 

The followln& doc:ket wu ltlllltivcly wi&ned w DOAH by 11\e Chairman. Unles 
you have objcalon, a ttansmlll&l letter will be prepared by R«ord' and Rcponlna for !he 
doc:ket 10 be transferred oo Friday. December 11 , 1998. 

DOCKET 980163-WS • Complaint of Roben and Ruth Lawrence aga•n" 
Terra Mar VUtaee Ulllhlu, Inc .. re,aardlna termlnallon or water and 
was~ewater service In Volusia County. 

lf you w!sll 10 a a <Xlpy of the U1/UIIlillll lcacr before it iJ le{lt 10 DOAH, plcue 
let me know and I will p i a c;opy 10 you for your additional review. 

cc: Blanca Bayo 
Noreen Davis 
Tim Vaccaro 
Ed Fuclls 
Bcv DeMello 

'-oKay Flynn 
Joy Kelly 
Sandy Moses 
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Robert A. and Ruth C. Lawrence 
157 Red Bass Lane 
Edgewater, Florida 32141-7368 
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Re: Do<:Jcct No. 980163-WS -Complaint of Robert and Ruth Lawm!CC against Terra 
Mar Vil]¥ Utilities. Inc., ~ns tcnnination of wa1er and ~ SCtYicc m 
Volusia County 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence: 

I hove reviewed your ICUcr daud December 4, 1998. In response to your question. the 
materials which you received wm: pro~dcd to the Commission by the auomcy who rcpi'CJ( 'ltcd 
Te1111 Mnr Utilities, Inc., during the time your utility ICtVicc wu disconnected. Pogc two of these 
materials Is o letter from Te1111 Mar's attorney which explains this. 

Reference 10 thc$c11181cria1s is l'ouncl on paae six of the Commission statT's October 22, 1998 
recommendation to the Commission. a copy of wbkh ~~ou mailed to you on thot dote. Thcsc 
flliiiCrUiis are also ref a uoced on ~ live of Commission Order No. PSC-98·1 S 78· PCO· WS, issued 
November 24. 1998, which approved lt&ft"s I'UOillnKndation. A copy of this order wo.s mailed to 
you on No• ember 24, 1998. lfyou have any funher questions. please: telephone me at (ISO) 41 3· 
6181. 

TV/Iw/dr 

cc: All Cornmiuioncra 

Sonc~rc~y. -v1 
a""'~--

Senlor Auomc:y 

Joseph Uddo, Tem Mar Vlllaac Utiliucs.lnc. 
Harold Mdan. Esqllirc, Office of Public Counsel 
Divisioo ofWatu" and Wastewater (Demello, Htll, Willis, Sbafu, Crouch) 
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r. 
1230 Apalac:hcc Paricway (;). 
DeSoto Building (:_, ~ 
TallahllSSCC, Florida 32301 ...o 

R£: Docket No=~- mpi:Unt by Robert Wid Ruth Lawrence agnins1 
Terra Mnr Villllg~~gnrding tc:rrni'llltion ofwnter scrv1ce in Volusin 
County. 

Dear M$. Smith: 

Commission staffhnve nx:onmended,a.nd the ChaimlWI has approved, the referml gfthe 
above-referenced dooket to your Division for hearing. 111111 forwardinl; copies ofmnterioJ from 
our docket file for )'Out cumlnu'• U$C In prepantion of tho ca:<o. 

When the case is set for hearing, please furnish my offie<: with n copy of the notice so 
li-nt it may be included in the docket file. Also, oote lhntl am enclosing a copy of this 
trlliiSmittnlletter. As soon as a CB.'lC number i.sllUigned, please complete the blanlcslltld reiiJITl 
the copy to me. 

You may contact our staff counsel, Tim Yaccruo. at 413-6181, if you have any questions 
regarding the case. 

cc: Chairman Julia L. Johnson 
Tim Vaccaro 
Robert and Ruth Lawrence 

DATE R•:CEIVEOfaH$..9& 

Sincerely. 

'"6 
Kay Flynn, 01icf 
Bureau of Records 
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